

## 2025 Graduating Senior Scholarship Application

The Rotary Club of Sherwood will award a minimum of four (4) college scholarships to 2025 Sherwood Graduating Seniors. Scholarship amounts will range from \$500 to \$1000 each (but are usually more.) Applicants must be residents of Sherwood, Arkansas,

or have Sylvan Hills High School as their PCSSD zoned school and must be students in good standing.

Deadline to submit an application is Monday, April 7, 2025

beautific to subtrict an application is mortally, April 1, 2020.	
Personal Information	
Name of Student:	
Home Address:	
nome Address:	
City:	State & Zip:
Student's Cell #	Parent's Name and Cell #:
Student's E-mail Address:	
Educational Information	
College or University Planning to Attend:	
College of Offiversity Flamming to Attend.	
Major (and/or Minor):	
High School Attending:	
High School Grade-point Average:	High School Class Rank: out of students
Please Indicate if you would also qualify for the Butch Davis Veterans Scholarship. Requirements are	
that you are a dependent son/daughter of an active duty Military or retired Military Veteran.	
(Circle) YES or NO	
Special Achievements / Honors and Recognition / Extracurricular Activities (You may attach a list).	
Other Required Information to Send	
1. Include an individual statement/essay describing unique educational experiences (e.g., special	
projects), career plans, leadership experience, community involvement, need for scholarship and how	
the funds will be used. This statement should be no longer than one typewritten, double-spaced page.	
2. Attach two (2) letters of recommendation: one from an educator and one from another individual who is	
familiar with your background but who is not a family member.	
3. High school transcript (through first semester of senior year – fall 2024)	
Signature	Date
Application Deadline:	
Monday, April 7, 2025	Selections made by: April 30, 2025

Scholarship interviews will be held the last week of April. Please return application, recommendation letters, and statement/essay to the Rotary Club of Sherwood <u>by Monday, April 7, 2025.</u> Mail to: Rotary Club of Sherwood, P.O. Box 6185, Sherwood, AR 72124. Note: Completed applications postmarked after the deadline will not be considered. For additional information, contact Beverly Williams, 501-554-4275.